
EJCDC® C-941, Change Order EJCDC® C-941, Change Order, Rev.1. 

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

2024-10096 Page 1 of 1 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Owner: City of Baxter Owner’s Project No.:  

Engineer: Widseth Smith Nolting and Associates Inc. Engineer’s Project No.: 2024-11289 

Contractor: Tretter Trucking & Excavation Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:  

Project: 2025 Clearwater Road Dog Park 

Contract Name: 2025 Clearwater Road Dog Park 

Date Issued: June 2, 2025 Effective Date of Change Order: Council Approval 

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: 

Contract Price Increase 

Attachments: 

Tretter Excavating Estimate for Fountain Drains and Tretter Excavating Estimated Dated 7/18/2025 

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 

 Substantial Completion: August 15, 2025 

$ 165,612.84 Ready for final payment: August 29, 2025 

  Increase from previously approved Change Orders: Increase from previously approved Change Orders: 

 Substantial Completion:  

$ 0 Ready for final payment:  

  Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

 Substantial Completion: August 15, 2025 

$ 165,612.84 Ready for final payment: August 29, 2025 

  Increase this Change Order: Increase this Change Order: 

 Substantial Completion:  

$ 7,590.00 Ready for final payment:  

  Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

 Substantial Completion: August 15, 2025 

$ 173,202.84 Ready for final payment: August 29, 2025 

   

 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: 

By:  By:  By:  

 Owner (Authorized Signature)  Engineer  Contractor (Authorized 

Title:  Titl  Titl  

Date  Dat  Dat  

 

Project Engineer

July 29, 2025



TRETTER  EXCAVATING

15461 Ironwood ln

Brainerd MN  56401

Phone: (218) 821-9833

Clearwater dog park

Fountain drains

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Material 1 950.00                  950.00                                

labor 1 1,640.00               1,640.00                            

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

2,590.00                    

0.000%

TAX -                              

2,590.00$             

ESTIMATE

TO

Thank you for your business! SUBTOTAL

TAX RATE

TOTAL



TRETTER  EXCAVATING

14665 State hwy 210

Brainerd MN  56401

Phone: (218) 821-9833

City of Baxter 7/18/2025

Dog park

Tree spec CO

DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Changing of Spec for Tree Installation Additional cost per tree 20 250.00                  5,000.00                            

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

-                                      

5,000.00                    

0.000%

TAX -                              

5,000.00$             

ESTIMATE

TO

Thank you for your business! SUBTOTAL

TAX RATE

TOTAL


